

**Present ; Ms. Sosanna Rai, J.M. 3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Bishnupur.**

**Order.**

**Dtd.05.01.24.**

Today is fixed for appearance of O.P. and Payment.

Ld. Advocate on behalf of the Petitioner is present by filling a hazira.

O.P. is absent by filling a petition prayed for time for payment on the ground stated in the Petition.

Perused the petition. Heard. Considered.

Prayer is allowed as last chance.

Petitioner also files a another petition prays for withdrawing the amount of Rs. 1500/- vide P.Slip No.- 166 dtd. 07.11.2023 from P. Cash which was deposited by O.P.

Perused. Heard. Considered.

Petitioner is permitted to withdraw the amount from P. Cash.

Judicial Cashier is to pay the amount of Rs. 1500/- vide P.Slip No.-166 dtd. 07.11.2023 from P. Cash to the Petitioner from P. Cash, after proper verification and proper receipt.

Fixing **23-02-2024** for further payment.

***J. M. 3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Bishnupur.***  
***J.O. Code.-W.B.01291.***